22/03/2002 ASS, REC, BY		REF COLOR	10010000/1	10 d 20h		
Surveyor:	Adman	REF:CS3 SMO			al Instruction:	
From (Person	Enver teo	ASSIGN	MENT (Office)		ate/Time: _8/10/166	11-29 pm
Estimated Co.	st:	01	Bill to:		ate/Time: _ & I V I & C	19311"
OD TP W	S+TP RES / OD RI	S/EVA/INV/MV	77.CS	•		
To Inspect Ve	ehicle No:			Insured:	SKR 5172 D)
at Workshop			Motor	Tel:	6844 159	
of	I Kaki Bukil	Ne6 # 01.	-26 Auto	bay		
Policy No:	DIRMTPVAI	000562	Claim No:	CMTD	1804366	
Sum Insured:			Excess:		190 1000	
Make of Veh: (Client's Record				D.	O.A. 5/10/18	
CA / REV	REP. / REV 24 H	IRS wp			H.O.D. Endorsement:	
		Person Contacte	ed: Phile	Veh	icle IN OUT	
Date/Time	Action/Instruction	(x) Estima	nte)		6
	SIP 6871 K					
	9KCR 5172)-X.				
	Dismontle: 9/1	0/2012		10		
					_	
341						

A Section Section 600		Acres 1	
1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		5 1.	As II
-1.1.3.	CHAIN	2.4	12.1
		11	

		Veh No. SJP6871	_	
From:	Date:	1777 7 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		l wast
Estimated Cost:		Type M.Carl M.Cycle / Bus / Van /	Lorry / Taxt / Prime Mo	veri
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD R	RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	1	
To Inspect Vehicle No:		Make: Toyota Wi		B. 1120.
at Workshop m/s		Colour White.		Std / NI / NA
of -		Sp.Reading 127245	T/Radio: Insured /	Std / NI / NA
Insured.		Eng/No:		
Policy No.		C/No:	*	
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Good) Fair / Poor / But	rnt	
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leake		
(Client's Record)		Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leake	ed / Burnt or	
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil /S/Rim / STD A/Rim		
			SR5.	
(Policy Condition)		R: 195	55R15	
Remark: The veh had comme	enced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZ	A MICY OHTSU / PIR	SUMI/
repair at the time of	finspection.	TOYO/YOKO or		
Bal. or Market Value:		Front	Rear	
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 66 mm	R/Bal.	mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 06 mm	L/Bal. 06	mm
Est. Repairs:	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A.	D.O.I. 09/10	18.
Lum Sum:	% 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	plee.	
	LUDO	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/		top or
CA / REV / REP. / 24	HRS Vehicle: IN / OU			050
Date: Person	Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Bo	ody Structure affected	due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Inst				
7 P Soo	M ()	Alima	c (
- tokno	ded repair va	to \$ 4200 - 9	W (000) 0 4	meth
		,	(-) ¹	65.16
			121.	Sme
			15/	along
Date/Time, File Pass to?	l. Profit Box and	Dave Of Banain		
-	: Preli. Report	Days Of Repair: 6	Cunavi Face	ino
1) Date/Time, File Return to?	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee: Transportation	100
2)	Add Fe	ee: Site Insp (\$)S+RSSI	00
-1	Add I o	Interview (\$) Photos	
Report Format :	PRI.	: Tech. Invs (\$) Others	10
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	12	Weekend (\$	7, 50063	10
rump oum / no.s. (a)	vveerend (4	~ /	170
			TOTAL	170

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Sub	mitted	ins Auth ed	Status:	
Main	08 Oct 2018		08 Oct 2018 16:38 Assign					New Assignr Cancel Case	nent
	Main	Re	ference		Claim Details		Document	ts	Show All
CLAIM SU	JBFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by insurer]		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN
Insured:	YEO SUA	N SIANG, ID: S7	801238B				•		
Main Claimant:	PHUA LAY	HUA LAY HENG, ID: S1688330A							
Vehicle Re	SJP687	SJP6871K				05/10/201	18 19:00 - :59		
Claim Type	TP / CMTD1804366			Policy/Cover Note No.:	D18MTPV01000562 (Comprehensive)				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SKR5172	D			Policy No. (Claimant):				
					Excess:				
Repairer:	Yap Lee N	Motor (HQ) 1 Kak	Bukit Avenue 6	, #01-26 Au	obay @ Kaki Bu	kit, 417883	Kaki Bukit - Tel:		
Handling Insurer:		surance Singapo						- 63295217]	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Final Rpt	due 17/10	0/2018]		
Adj Asg. Remarks:	- PLEASE E	BE INFORMED THA	T OUR INSURED	HAS NOT RE	PORTED THE AC	CCIDENT - N	NO TP SAS SUBMI	ITTED	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					T I	View All Comp	ose Case Mail
There are i	no mail for this	case.							
ALL ASS	CIATED TAS	KS ⁼				View All	Search Tasks	Create New Tas	k Complete
Due Dat		Type Task	Group Subj	ect Han	fler Assign	ed By	Completed On		

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Teo, Grace <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 8 October 2018 4:39 PM

To:

Ruby Ong; assignments@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc:

Yap Lee Motor; Gnoh, Pau Loong; Ye, Yong Kang Melvin

Subject:

CMTD1804366/GPL - SUV(LKK)/ SKR5172D / SJP6871K ACC ON 05.10.18 [YR REF.

TCL.GCN.RO.50392.18.YLM1

Our Reference: CMTD1804366/GPL

Your Reference: TCL.GCN.RO. 50392.18.YLM

Date: 8th October 2018

Without Prejudice **EMAIL ONLY**

Attention:

M/S HIN TAT AUGUSTINE & PARTNERS

Dear Ruby,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKR5172D & SJP6871K ON 05.10.2018

We refer to your email reply of today.

We do not agree to your list of surveyors.

As such, we will be appointing our motor surveyor, LKK AUTO to conduct the pre-repair survey of your client's vehicle.

The pre-repair survey will include a survey of the vehicle when its damaged parts are being dismantled prior to the commencement of repairs.

We would like our motor surveyor to conduct a post repair inspection once your client's vehicle has been repaired.

The survey is conducted on a without Prejudice basis and without any admission of liability.

Yours faithfully,

Best Regards **Grace Teo**

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623

Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Quick & Easy Claims Submission¹ & Product Purchase² via Sompo SG







¹ For Travel, Personal Accident & Home Insurance | ² For Travel, Personal Accident, Home & Private Motor Insurance

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for our Privacy Policy

From: Ruby Ong [mailto:ruby@htapartners.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, October 08, 2018 4:30 PM

To: Teo, Grace

Cc: Yap Lee Motor; Gnoh, Pau Loong; Ye, Yong Kang Melvin

Subject: RE: CMTD1804366/GPL - PRI/ SKR5172D / SJP6871K ACC ON 05.10.18 [YR REF.

TCL.GCN.RO.50392.18.YLM]

Importance: High

Dear Sirs

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

We refer to your email of even date informing that you wish to conduct a pre-repair survey and to your List of Motor Surveyors.

TAKE NOTICE that we object to all your surveyors stated in your said List, for appointment as the Single Joint Expert.

Pursuant to Pre-Action Protocol for NIMA cases, we now propose for appointment as Single Joint Expert the following List of Motor Surveyors for your consideration:-

1. Andrew How

Prominent Appraiser Services Pte Ltd

2. Alan

CL Appraiser Pte Ltd

Please make the necessary arrangements with the contact person on the survey of our client's vehicle. The details are as follows:

Venue

Yap Lee Motor

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

#01-26 Autobay@Kaki Bukit (417883)

Contact Person:

Mrs Chua / Shirley: 6844 1555

In the event that the pre-repair survey was not conducted during the prescribed time or already conducted at your end previously, we reserve our client's right to claim for compensation for loss of use for your current request for re-survey.

Best regards,
Ruby Ong
Secretary
M/s Hin Tat Augustine & Partners
20 Upper Circular Road
#02-10/12 The Riverwalk
Singapore 058416

:

Tel: 6533 0212 ext 278 Fax: 6338 3536 / 6533 0313 www.htapartners.com.sg

Privileged/Confidential information is contained in this message. If you are not the addressee indicated in this message (or responsible for delivery of the message to such person), you may not copy or deliver this message to anyone. In such case, you should destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply email.

From: Teo, Grace <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg> Sent: Monday, October 08, 2018 3:31 PM To: Ruby Ong <ruby@htapartners.com.sg>

Cc: Yap Lee Motor <yap_lee_motor@singnet.com.sg>; Gnoh, Pau Loong <PauLoong.Gnoh@sompo.com.sg>; Ye,

Yong Kang Melvin <melvin.ye@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: CMTD1804366/GPL - PRI/ SKR5172D / SJP6871K ACC ON 05.10.18 [YR REF. TCL.GCN.RO.50392.18.YLM]

Our Reference : CMTD1804366/GPL

Your Reference: TCL.GCN.RO. 50392.18.YLM

Date: 8th October 2018

Without Prejudice EMAIL ONLY

Attention:

M/S HIN TAT AUGUSTINE & PARTNERS

Dear Ruby,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKR5172D & SJP6871K ON 05.10.2018

We refer to your Notice of Accident dated 08/10/2018.

Please be informed that Mr. Gnoh Pau Loong is the handler of this case.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

Pre-Repair Survey

	Motor Surveyor	Surveyor	Selection (Indicate as tick)
1	Raleigh Services	Andrew Ow Yong	
		Vincent Ng	
2	LKK Auto Consultants	Kenneth Kong (North area)	
		Marcus Chua (East area)	
		Mohd Rasul (West area)	
		Mohd Taufikh (West area)	
3	Priority Services	Jimmy Lee	
		Lawrence Ng	
		Jeffrey Ong	
4	JP Knights Adjusters & Surveyors	Jason Lek	
5	In House surveyor	Teo See Ling	

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select up to two of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Best Regards Grace Teo

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Quick & Easy Claims Submission¹ & Product Purchase² via Sompo SG

Download now @





¹For Travel, Personal Accident & Home Insurance | ² For Travel, Personal Accident, Home & Private Motor Insurance

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for our Privacy Policy

From: Ruby Ong [mailto:ruby@htapartners.com.sq]

Sent: Monday, October 08, 2018 2:37 PM

To: Claims - Motor Survey

Cc: Yap Lee Motor

Subject: REQUEST FOR PRE-REPAIR SURVEY PROTOCOL FOR SJP6871K [OUR REF. TCL.GCN.RO.50392.18.YLM]

Importance: High

Your ref:

SKR 5172D

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our ref:

TCL.GCN.ro.50392.18.ylm

8 October 2018

Sompo Insurance Pte Ltd

By Email Only

Motor Claims Department 50 Raffles Place #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower Singapore 048623

VERY URGENT

Dear Sir,

CLAIMANT: PHUA LAY HENG

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJP 6871K, SKR 5172D & SKH 1802Z ALONG MARYMOUNT ROAD TOWARDS THOMSON ROAD ON 5 OCTOBER 2018 @ 1900RS

We are instructed by Phua Lay Heng to notify you of a road traffic accident on 5 October 2018 at about 1900 hrs along Marymount Road towards Thomson Road involving our client's vehicle registration number SKR 5172D driven by your insured's driver at the material time.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurers would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without reference to you.

Best regards, Ruby Ong Secretary M/s Hin Tat Augustine & Partners 20 Upper Circular Road #02-10/12 The Riverwalk Singapore 058416

Tel: 6533 0212 ext 278 Fax: 6338 3536 / 6533 0313 www.htapartners.com.sg

Privileged/Confidential information is contained in this message. If you are not the addressee indicated in this message (or responsible for delivery of the message to such person), you may not copy or deliver this message to anyone. In such case, you should destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply email.

> Back to OneMotoring

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	8330A	
Vehicle No.:	SJP6871K	- 1
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	4.34
Intended Deregistration Date:	12 Oct 2018	
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA	
Vehicle Model:	WISH 1.8 AUTO	1
Primary Colour:	Silver	
Manufacturing Year:	2009	
Engine No.:	1ZZ3235482	
Chassis No.:	JTDER12W703002507	
Maximum Power Output:	97.0 kW (130 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$18,662.00	
Original Registration Date:	01 Apr 2009	
First Registration Date:	01 Apr 2009	
Transfer Count:	3	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$8,657.00	1
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	31 Mar 2019	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$4,328.00	
COE Expiry Date:	31 Mar 2019	
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$831.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$233.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$4,561.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 12 Oct 2018

OK

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you aforesaid.	ou hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
AND CHEST DISTRICT	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	08/10/2018 14:30
Date Of Accident	05/10/2018 19:00
Exact Location Of Accident	MARYMOUNT ROAD TOWARDS THOMSON ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
"我人会"是"我们的",	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJP6871K
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	PHUA LAY HENG
NRIC No	S1688330A
Email Address	PHUA_LAY_HENG@NYP.EDU.SG
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-90221855
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-90221855

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer TOYOTA Model WISH

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5101205891

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver PHUA LAY HENG

NRIC No S1688330A Date Of Birth 26/08/1965 Occupation **INDOOR** Date Of Driving Pass 02/07/1985

Driving Experience 33 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90221855

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-90221855

EMail Address PHUA_LAY_HENG@NYP.EDU.SG

253 ARCADIA ROAD #05-12 Address

Postcode 289849

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident SIDE SWIPE Weather Conditions CLEAR

Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

NO

NO

1

NO

NO

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

FILE TOO BIG, SENT VIA EMAIL TO NTUC

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

NA

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SKR5172D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour NA

Details Of Properties NA

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR Name of Driver TO HUI YI

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number NA NA Address NA

Insurance Company Name

Postcode

Nature Of Damage NA

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SKH1802Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

NA

Details Of Properties

NA

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

Contact Number

MURUGAIAH MITHULPRANAV

NRIC/Passport Number

NA

NA

Address

NA

Postcode

NA

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

NA

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Figure report correctly the details of the occident to speed up the claims prototo-
-) This torm must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Also will invised exercising of activities of material facts, tray allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of giving saleby on the past of the signance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The region will be forwarded by the insurers of the G.A Records Management Connect systems and it. The Denoral Insurance Association of Singapore (G.A) for archiving and that copies of the report will for a fee be made executive upon reportation to interested parties.
- By the ladgment of this report to the essurers, you haven, consent to the archsing of my report of the center and to search of the report peng made available aforesoid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

hands stand aconowledge agree and convert that,

- (a) My insurer my workshop unit the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may rang primited to be less use. Bischole and, or process my personal deta/personal information set out in the Life manuary or process and my insurer collectively the "Personal Information", and stocked and transfer with Personal Information, and stocked and transfer with Personal Information, and stocked and transfer with Personal Information, and stocked and transfer with Personal Information. The insurers with Personal vehicles is according to a stocked and it is accorded to the personal resonance of the Insurers. The insurers toward the personal Minimum the Monetar's Authority of Singapore and any relevant government approximations (i.e., as as the posted). For the purpose(s)
 - processing manning and/or mealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any negatives investigations relating to the claims.
 - (c) investigating the scholars and/or my claims.
 - In convey out within desire, with my instructions in wagerding to the minimum by the
 - (ii) administering my claims including the making of correspondence obtained. However, in the case, as well as on the which could revolve disclosure of certain personal data about mental bring about 1 severy in the case, as well as on the external power of coverages (that a packages), and/or.
 - (s) company with applicable law in administering, processing handling and an incling with the planes (collectives the Purposes).
- (b) all interests are now enough efficient evolved in the account and the course. Gazare law force, causes provided to collect use the one and for process by Personal Momentum to one or more of the above Possess and
- (c) my Perposal infernation may can be discused by any of the insurers and us the first feel that yet we provided or agents/modified their downstribe firsts, which may be used but sow or Sugarous, too one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be softened and used to roompile to much steps, for the purpose of fraud detection investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- by The information so collected linter (d) above may be shared / discloud.
 - (i) to an insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating investigating controlling in concepting fracting against a lower term of the parties of the

of for completing with importanents under any regulations. Saw in first mide-

Taken and the Astronomy's Equation

1960 1990

Individual Statement

	(0) [1]
	77
	J
CRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	
-	as per customer statement -
Planting Co.	Time of accounts
Insurance Co. Venue No. Proportion	
Vehicle No.	ig Only maps Grains
Vetole No	ig Only maps Grains
Vetole No	ig Only maps Grains

Individual Statement

Statement of Account from Mr Phua Lay Heng (Owner & Driver of SJP6871K) - Accident on 5 Oct 2018 (about 7pm) Along Marymount Road towards Thomson Road

On 5 Oct 2018 (Friday) at about 7pm, I was on my way home from office in Ang Mo Kio. I was driving my SJP6871K (White, Toyota Wish) along Marymount Rd towards the direction of Thomson Rd. Vehicle speed estimated to be between 60-70 km/h. The weather was clear. Visibility was good. Traffic was light in my direction.

Pic 1



The portion of the road nearer to the Cross-junction (pls see Pic 1) has 5 lanes. Three straight going lanes towards Thomson Rd. 1 right turn lane (to Sin Ming Ave) and 1 right turn/straight going lane.

When approaching the above Cross-junction. I was on the 2nd leftmost lane (middle of the 3 straight going lanes). A dark blue Nissan (SKR5172D) was on my right (or the 3nd leftmost lane). The vehicle SKR5172D was travelling at about half car length ahead of me at my right. When approaching the Cross-junction (with green light in our favour) I felt an impact and heard a sound coming from the right side of my car. It was followed by some vibration when I could feel the impact caused some dragging on the right side of my car. When it was over in a tlash, my car was in the middle of the Cross-junction which I slowed down and kept safely to the left side of the road and stopped without causing obstruction.

I alighted and went back to the junction. The lady Chinese driver of SKR5172D apologised for knocking onto my car. She explained that another car SKH1802Z (Toyota Corolla Altis), that was on her right (the right turn/straight going lane) came into her lane. She honed and applied the brake and swerved into my lane to avoid a collision with SKH1802Z and resulted in the accident.

I went over to see the vehicle SKH1802Z, the male Indian driver of SKH1802Z too apologised for causing the accident.

After the necessary parties have taken the photos, they moved the cars forward to the side of the road near where my vehicle has stopped.

Individual Statement

All parties exchanged particulars. During the 3-party conversation. Ms To has suggested to make the necessary report and file claims from the insurers accordingly. She has initiated to create a chat group for the 3 parties and promised to upload the video footage (this did not happen). Mr Murugaiah was advised to keep his dad informed of the accident as he is not the owner of the vehicle.

All parties left the scene.

On 6 Oct 18 (Sat. 12:26am). Ms To suggested to me a private settlement through Whatsapp chat (pls see Pic 2) and willing to foot the bill for the repair of my car. I was willing to explore the option and promised to obtain a quote without making and filing a report. After much consideration on 7 Oct 18 (Sunday). Ms To finds that the repair cost was above her budget and too prohibitive to proceed with private settlement. It was then confirmed and agreed that we will file our respective reports on 8 Oct 2018. Ms To has mentioned that she will inform the other driver Mr Murugaiah of the arrangement.

Pic 2



Phua Lay Heng Owner and Driver of Vehicle SJP6871K 90221855

Note:

Files in the Thumb Drive include:

- 1. Photos of:
 - Driving License of lady driver SKR5172D, Ms To Hui Yi (Tao Huiyi)
 - NRIC of driver of SKH1802Z, Mr Murugaiah M Mithulpranav
- 2. Photos taken on 5 Oct 2018
- Video footage of the accident at the scene (pls view with VLC media player) –
 pls ignore the date/time stamp on the footage as the camcarder was not set
 correctly
- 4. Words file of this Statement

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

AIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj St	ubmitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	08 Oct 2018		08 Oct 2018 16:38 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$0.00 Edit Estimates	S\$0.0	v Rpt		Repoi	ng for Survey rt rel Case
1	1ain	R	eference	Claim De	tails		Documen	its	Show All
CLAIM SU	FOLDER DI	ETAILS				[Created	by insurer]		
Insured:	YEO SUA	YEO SUAN SIANG, ID: S7801238B							
Main Claimant:	PHUA LA	PHUA LAY HENG, ID: S1688330A							
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SJP687	SJP6871K					8 19:00 - :59 hs and 4 Days F	rom LTA Reg	Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / CM	TP / CMTD1804366			over	D18MTPV0	TPV01000562 (Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SVP5172D			Policy N (Claima					
				Excess:					
Repairer:	Yap Lee I	Motor (HQ) 1 Kak	i Bukit Avenue 6, #	01-26 Autobay @ Ka	ki Bukit	t, 417883 k	Kaki Bukit - Tel:		
Handling Insurer:	Sompo Ir	nsurance Singap	ore Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel: 6461 6555	[Handle	ed by GNO	H PAU LOONG	- 63295217]
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handle	d by AD	RIAN LIN	G] [Final F	lpt due 17	/10/2018]
Adj Asg. Remarks:	- PLEASE	BE INFORMED THA	AT OUR INSURED HA	AS NOT REPORTED T	HE ACC	IDENT - NO	TP SAS SUBM	TTED	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					V	iew All	Compose Case Ma
There are no	mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	sks⊟			Vie	ew All S	Search Tasks	Create New	Task Comple
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	Assigne	5.000	Completed O		ted On Don

Claim Documents

*SJP6871K (CMTD1804366)

[SKR5172D]

TP

PHUA LAY HENG
Oct 5 2018 7:00PM
[YEO SUAN SIANG]
Yap Lee Motor

Ass	sessment Reports		1 per page	~
No	Finalized On	Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	Thumbnai	Print
1	09/10/18 11:06	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SKR5172D, Claimant: YEO SUAN SIANG	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per page	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnai	Print
1	12/10/18 15:46	General View	■ Load JPG	✓
2	12/10/18 15:46	General View	■ Load JPG	~
3	12/10/18 15:46	General View	Load JPG	✓
4	12/10/18 15:46	General View	■ Load JPG	V
5	12/10/18 15:46	General View	Load JPG	V
6	12/10/18 15:46	General View	1 Load JPG	V
7	12/10/18 15:46	General View	1 Load JPG	V
8	12/10/18 15:46	General View	1 Load JPG	~
9	12/10/18 15:46	General View	1 Load JPG	~
10	12/10/18 15:46	General View	1 Load JPG	~
11	12/10/18 15:46	General View	1 Load JPG	V
12	12/10/18 15:46	General View	1 Load JPG	V
13	12/10/18 15:46	General View	1 Load JPG	~
14	12/10/18 15:46	General View	Load JPG	V
15	12/10/18 15:46	General View	Load JPG	V
16	12/10/18 15:46	General View	1 Load JPG	V
17	12/10/18 15:46	General View	Load JPG	V
18	12/10/18 15:46	General View	Load JPG	V
19	12/10/18 15:46	General View	Load JPG	V
20	12/10/18 15:46	General View	■ Load JPG	V
21	12/10/18 15:46	General View	Load JPG	V
22	12/10/18 15:46	General View	Load JPG	~
23	12/10/18 15:46	General View	Load JPG	V
24	12/10/18 15:46	General View	■ Load JPG	V
25	12/10/18 15:46	General View	Load JPG	V
26	12/10/18 15:46	General View	■ Load JPG	V
27	12/10/18 15:46	General View	Load JPG	V
28	12/10/18 15:46	General View	Load JPG	V
29	12/10/18 15:46	General View	1 Load JPG	V
30	12/10/18 15:46	General View	1 Load JPG	V
31	12/10/18 15:46	General View	1 Load JPG	V
32	12/10/18 15:46	General View	1 Load JPG	▼
33	12/10/18 15:46	General View	€ Load JPG	V

Ass	essment Reports		1 per pa	age 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
34	12/10/18 15:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
35	12/10/18 15:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
36	12/10/18 15:46	General View	0	Load JPG	~
37	12/10/18 15:46	General View	0	Load JPG	~
38	12/10/18 15:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
39	12/10/18 15:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
40	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
41	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Ð	Load JPG	V
42	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
43	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
44	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
45	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
46	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	▼
		Part 1950 - The Device Control of the Control of th	0	Load JPG	V
47 48	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	∀
	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	-
49	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts		Load JPG	V
50	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
51	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	∀
52	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	✓
53	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
54	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
55	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	✓
56	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	~
57	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	✓
58	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	~
59	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
60	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
61	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	~
62	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
63	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
64	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
65	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
66	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
67	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
68	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
69	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
70	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	✓
	80 00 00 00 00		0	Load JPG	<u>~</u>
71	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	
72	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts		D. CUCAGOS	V
73	12/10/18 15:47	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	✓
Dog	cumentation		1 per pa	age V	4
No	Finalized On	Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	- tour land on the same of the	Thumbnail	-
1	08/10/18 16:40	Pre-Repair Survey ASSIGN LKK	0	Load PDF	
2	09/10/18 11:04	Third Party E-filed GIA report	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS3/SMO18018250/ACD3E2

Date:

17/10/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. Policy No:

D18MTPV01000562

Claimant Vehicle SJP6871K

Insured Vehicle No: SKR5172D

Date of Loss:

05/10/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: CMTD1804366

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Rea No:

No:

SJP6871K

Make & Model:

TOYOTA WISH, 1.8 (A)

Engine No:

1ZZ3235482

127245 km

Reg. Date:

01/04/2009 (Man. Year: 2009)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JTDER12W703002507

Colour: Engine Capacity: White 1794 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/55 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/55 R15

Front Left Side:

Michelin 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm

Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Nett Amount (S\$)	0.00	0.00	0.00	

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

08/10/2018

Date Inspected:

09/10/2018 Inspected At:

Yap Lee Motor (HQ)

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-26 Autobay @

Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: CELINE FONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B) THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION.
THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ESTIMATE.
C) ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS.

THE ESTIMATED REPAIR COST OF THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$4,500.00 -\$6,000.00

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 17 Oct 2018)

Parts:

M1-MPV

TOYOTA WISH 1.8 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SJP6871K)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

There are no labour items selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >